#### 900282122 03/05/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		102/28/2014	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Wine & Spirits, Inc.	
Street Address:	733 S. West Street	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46225	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3810059	NATIONAL WINE & SPIRITS INC.	
Serial Number:	77860680	NATIONAL WINE AND SPIRITS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3176845173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3176845362

Email: trademark@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Day, Bose McKinney & Evans

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12	2160-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Je	ennifer L. Day

TRADEMARK REEL: 005231 FRAME: 0154 OP \$65,00 3810059

900282122

Signature:	/Jennifer L. Day/	
Date:	03/05/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of NWS Patent and Trademark Security Interests#page1.tif source=Release of NWS Patent and Trademark Security Interests#page2.tif source=Release of NWS Patent and Trademark Security Interests#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005231 FRAME: 0155

#### RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of February 26, 2014, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association with an office located at 730 Second Avenue South, MAC N9314-080, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 (the "Assignee"), and releases all of the security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in each of the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Exhibit B (the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 24, 2012 (the "Assignment Document"), between National Wine & Spirits, Inc., an Indiana corporation with its principal place of business office located at 733 S. West Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46225, as grantor and assignor (the "Assignor"), and the Assignee, as secured party and assignee. The Recordation Dates of the Assignment Document are February 27, 2012 and March 15, 2013 and the Assignment Document is recorded at Reel 4724, Frame 0899 and Reel 4982, Frame 0496. The Assignee hereby releases all of its security interests and assignments in and to the Trademark Collateral identified on Exhibit B hereto.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Becky Koehler Title: Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this **28th** day of February, 2014, by Becky Koehler, a Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of the association.

Susan E. Carlos, Notary Public



## **EXHIBIT A**

## UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

None.	
	UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS
None.	
	FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS

## **FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS**

None.

None.

Exhibit A

dms.us.53673659.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005231 FRAME: 0157

## EXHIBIT B

# UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

## **REGISTRATIONS**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
NATIONAL WINE & SPIRITS INC.	3810059	June 29, 2010

## **APPLICATIONS**

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	STATUS
National WINE AND SPIRITS	77/860680	October 29, 2009	Allowed, no Statement of Use filed

#### **COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS**

None.

## UNREGISTERED MARKS MATERIAL TO BUSINESS

None.

# $\frac{\textbf{FOREIGN ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP}}{\textbf{MARKS}}$

None.

## **APPLICATIONS**

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005231 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 03/05/2014